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Niven Coats Greenhalf

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode 0OX49 5AD

Date of birth August 1951
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
VIGEVANO (UK) LIMITED

OVERLAND WORKWEAR LIMITED
OVERLAND FOOTWEAR LIMITED
OVERLAND EUROPE LIMITED
NORTHERN EXTREMES LIMITED
OVERLAND TRADING LIMITED
OVERLAND RETAIL LIMITED
OVERLAND GROUP LIMITED

URBANNESS LIMITED

OVERLAND GROUP SERVICES LTD

WILDBLOOD FOOTWEAR LOGISTICS

LTD

NORTHERN EXTREMES LIMITED
VIGEVANO (UK) LIMITED
OVERLAND RETAIL LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Niven Coats Greenhalf

Number

Number
03156907

03268590

02648901

02962487

02874620

02039010

02868601

03030119

03156911

03030132

02425358

02874620

03156907
02868601

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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907246961

907246961
46 Hill Road
Watlington
Oxfordshire

British

App. Date

App. Date
30/09/2000

30/09/2000
30/09/2000
30/09/2000
30/09/2000
30/09/2000
30/09/2000
30/09/2000
30/09/2000
30/09/2000
30/09/2000
28/08/1998

28/08/1998
28/08/1998

Res. Date

Res. Date
26/01/2001

26/01/2001

26/01/2001

26/01/2001

26/01/2001

26/01/2001

26/01/2001

26/01/2001

26/01/2001

26/01/2001

26/01/2001

Position

Position
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
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Niven Coats Greenhalf 907246961
OVERLAND GROUP LIMITED 03030119 Company is dissolved 28/08/1998 Director
WILDBLOOD FOOTWEAR LOGISTICS 02425358 Company is dissolved 28/08/1998 Director
LTD
OVERLAND GROUP SERVICES LTD 03030132 Company is dissolved 28/08/1998 Director
OVERLAND TRADING LIMITED 02039010 Company is dissolved 21/08/1998 Director
OVERLAND EUROPE LIMITED 02962487 Company is dissolved 21/08/1998 Director
OVERLAND WORKWEAR LIMITED 03268590 Company is dissolved 01/07/1997 Director
OVERLAND FOOTWEAR LIMITED 02648901 Company is dissolved 01/12/1996 Director
ATLANTIC DRIFT LIMITED 02962967 Company is dissolved 04/12/1995 01/03/1996 Director
TARMAC MINERALS LIMITED 01463164 Non-Trading 28/06/1993 31/07/1996 Director
TARMAC MINERAL PRODUCTS 02796648 Company is dissolved 07/05/1993 31/07/1996 Director
LIMITED
TARMAC ASPHALT LIMITED 00390837 Non-Trading 30/04/1993 31/07/1996 Director
CARNFORTH CONCRETE 01208001 Company is dissolved 30/04/1993 03/07/1995 Director
PRODUCTS LIMITED
TARMAC ASPHALT INTERNATIONAL 02682106 Company is dissolved 30/04/1993 31/07/1996 Director
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available
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